

DEC 20 2001

Judy M. Thunder Gaming Commissioner Red Lake Gaming Commission P.O. Box 561 Red Lake, MN 56671

Re: August 14, 2001, Amendment to Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians Gaming Ordinance

Dear Ms. Thunder:

This letter responds to your request to review and approve an amendment to the Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians (Tribe) Gaming Ordinance received on October 11, 2001. The Tribe adopted the amendment by Resolution No. 181-2001 on August 14, 2001. The Chairman of the National Indian Gaming Commission (NIGC) originally approved the Tribe's ordinance on January 25, 1994. This letter constitutes approval under the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act (IGRA) of the submitted amendment.

Thank you for submitting the amendment for review and approval. If you have any questions or require further assistance, please contact Cynthia Omberg at (202) 632-7003.

Sincerely yours,

MatinDan

Montie R. Deer Chairman

RED LAKE BAND of CHIPPEWA INDIANS



Red Lake, MN 56671

. .

Phone 218-679-3341 • Fax 218-679-3378

^{307.} / / 2001

TRIBAL COUNCIL Organized April 18, 1918 (Revised Constitution & By-Laws, January 6, 1959)

OFFICERS: BOBBY WHITEFEATHER, Chairman JUDY ROY, Secretary DAN KING, Treasurer

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES: FABIAN COOK DELORES LASLEY JULIUS 'TOADY' THUNDER ALLEN PEMBERTON LAWRENCE BEDEAU HARLAN R. BEAULIEU CLIFFORD C. HARDY RUDY W. JOHNSON ADVISORY COUNCIL:

7 HEREDITARY CHIEFS CHIEF COUNCIL OF 1889 May-dway-gwa no-nind Nah-gaun-e-gwon-abe Mays-co-co-caw-ay Ahnah-me-ay-ge-shig Naw-ay-tah-wowb Nah-wah-quay-ge-shig

RESOLUTION NO. 181-2001

Upon a motion by Treasurer Dan King and second by Representative Clifford Hardy, the following was enacted:

WHEREAS, the Red Lake Tribal Council is the governing body of the Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians; and

WHEREAS, the Red Lake Gaming Commission has established rates for gaming and non-gaming equipment; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Red Lake Tribal Council hereby approves the following fees effective immediately for gaming and non-gaming equipment:

License Type Class D (1)	Fee \$5,000.00	Required of: Entities with sales to Red Lake in excess of \$500,000.
Class D (2)	\$1,000.00	Entities with sales to Red Lake in amounts between \$100,000 and \$500,000.
Class D (3)	\$ 500.00	Entities with sales to Red Lake in amounts between \$50,000 and \$100,000.
Class D (4)	\$250.00	Entities with sales to Red Lake in amounts between \$25,000 and \$50,000.
Class D (5)	\$100.00	Entities with sales to Red Lake in amounts up to \$25,000.

DIVISION:

RED LAKE BAND of CHIPPEWA INDIANS



Red Lake, MN 56671

Phone 218-679-3341 • Fax 218-679-3378

DIVISION:

RESOLUTION NO. 181-2001 PAGE 2

OFFICERS: BOBBY WHITEFEATHER, Chairman JUDY ROY, Secretary DAN KING, Treasurer DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES: FABIAN COOK DELORES LASLEY JULIUS "TOADY" THUNDER ALLEN PEMBERTON LAWRENCE BEDEAU HARLAN R. BEAULIEU CLIFFORD C. HARDY RUDY W. JOHNSON ADVISORY COUNCIL: 7 HEREDITARY CHIEFS

TRIBAL COUNCIL Organized April 18, 1918

(Revised Constitution & By-Laws. January 6, 1959)

CHIEF COUNCIL OF 1889 May-dwsy-gws-no-nind Nah-gaun-e-gwon-abe Mays-co-co-caw-ay Ahnah-me-ay-ge-shig Naw-ay-tah-wowb Nah-wah-quay-ge-shig

License Type	Fee	Required of:
Class E (1)	\$3,000.00	Sales or fees in excess of \$500,000.
Class E (2)	\$2,000.00	Sales or fees between \$200,000 and \$500,000.
Class E (3)	\$1,000.00	Sales or fees between \$100,000 and \$200,000.
Class E (4)	\$200.00	Sales or fees between \$25,000 and \$100,000.
Class E (5)	\$100.00	Sales or fees less than \$10,000.

FOR : 8 AGAINST : 0

We do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly presented and enacted upon at the Regular Meeting of the Tribal Council held on Tuesday, August 14, 2001, with a quorum present, at the Red Lake Nation Headquarters, Red Lake.

HFEATHER, CHAIRMAN

JUDY ROY, SECR